Price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate/profit yield risk or
currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial
instrument or its issuer or factors affecting similar financial instruments traded in the market.

The Company’s price risk exposure relates to financial assets and financial liabilities whose values
will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices. The Company monitors and manages the
exposure against investment guidelines set and agreed by the ALMIC. These investment
guidelines include monitoring the exposure against benchmarks set and single security exposure
of the portfolio against the limits set. The Company complies with BNM stipulated limits during the
financial year and has no significant concentration of price risk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable change in market indices on the
real estate investment trusts, as well as the net asset value (“NAV”) of the unquoted unit trusts with
exposure to debt securities :

  Impact on equity*

  2022  2021
  RM'000  RM'000
Change in FTSE Bursa Malaysia
FBM KLCI +15%  2,832  (2,683)
FBM KLCI – 15%  (6,217)  (13,060)

Change in NAV
NAV +3%  43,364  36,532
NAV – 3%  (43,364)  (36,532)

* Impact on equity is stated after 24% tax

 Registration No.

201701035345 (1249516-V)

ZURICH GENERAL INSURANCE MALAYSIA BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

107

37. OPERATIONAL RISK

Operational risk arises from inadequate or failed performance of business functions or internal
processes. Exposure to this risk can cause deficiencies or breakdowns in internal controls or
processes, technology and external events such as interruption of business operations due to a
breakdown of IT systems, cybersecurity incident, landslide or flood.

The Company has developed a comprehensive Standard Operating Procedures (“SOP”) to enable